504744626 01/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4791354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIONX CANADA INC.	01/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANFRED GINGL
Street Address:	115 EDEN VALE DRUVE
City:	KING CITY, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L7B LL9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7104562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (289)796-0303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-303-3217

Email: jgillespie@bionx.com
Correspondent Name: JOANNE GILLESPIE
Address Line 1: 91 LICHFIELD ROAD

Address Line 4: MARKHAM, ONTARIO L3R 0W9

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNE GILLESPIE	
SIGNATURE:	/JEG/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=US Pat 7104562#page1.tif

PATENT 504744626 REEL: 044716 FRAME: 0243

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, <u>Bionx Canada Inc.</u>, whose principal place of business is 455 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7A9, (the "Assignor"), is the owner of an invention entitled **CANTILEVER REAR SUSPENSION FOR A BICYCLE** and for which patents have been granted as follows:

Country	Patent No.	Date of Grant
CANADA	2,461,766	March 25, 2004
USA	7,104,562	September 12, 2006

AND WHEREAS <u>Manfred Gingl</u>, (the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 115 Eden Vale Drive, King City, Ontario, L7B 1L9, Canada, has acquired or wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and Canada.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest to the invention described above in the United States of America and Canada, and the Letters Patent for the invention described above.

EXECUTED at Aurora, Ontario this 16th day of January, 2018.

BIONX CANADA INC

Manfred Gingl

President and CEO

I Joanne Gillespie whose full post office address is 91 Lichfield Road, Markham, Ontario Canada; declare that I was personally present and did see Manfred Gingl who is personally knowns to me, duly sign and execute the assignment on January 16, 2018.

PATENT REEL: 044716 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 01/24/2018